3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBL ISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART A RELEASED 30DEC2013 | LG | GB
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
Ry NUMBER Al | ECR-23-167336 237E82023 | TB | TE
226668+ A F I NE—CR TP HE T HT—A DS e SUPERSEDED BY 5-2837240-1
- | | | | 2119082-2  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
R | | | | 2119083- | RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 1247
i) Q1 N D T MDD [ LT I 11 o T N I T T SUPERSEDED B\( 57283724072
OB ORVEGI A T TINE O N TIVIT T T O DUDJUS T T INT UV T - 1 1 1 1 1 7*18023*7 SCR) SKT HD CAP M3 >< AO 241
- > 2 ] - ] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
D EONANANANCON N C T N[ DT MDD L T LT DN 11 C T SERVO - - - - - 1 211958071 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
OO U O] A 1T INE O NIV T T OTT 1 UOJUI OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE/4 B 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
RN N RN A MAM A~ADIMD I T AT noIQT SERVO B ) 1 1 B B 2119740-2 TAG,IDENTIFICATION 213
\VAGA U A N TN O TNV TV T TITT U JU o1 4 LATCH PLATE 12 OBSOLETE B ~ 1 1 B B 190109473 SPACER) FEEDER 198
PP6668— A AN CRIMP—HE G HT—AD ST NONE OBSOLETE S I I A I 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
7660817 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- - -] -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - -] -] - 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
APPLICATOR DATA - - |REF|REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | - | - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
WIRE |2 60 mm [ 102] F - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
INSUL | 4.06 mm [ 160] O - | | | | | [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 11719
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944- FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 1T
408-10389 - | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
-2l 20121212 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION St vty 180509671 JEATENSTON PLATE | ;?
- | | | | 2119956- | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |
TERMINAL NAME: MKS-Plus ROUND PIN PLUG 1.9 - | | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 170
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S T 21199431 [WASHER, SPACER 169
4.80-5.20 mm [.189-.205 IN] - - - | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINAL “I"LEAR 25719 Reyv 3 - : -2l 2 2] 212 2168078- | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
(1] : SR :
aprL1cATIONES 7 7 7 BN EEE 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
SPECIFICATION N -3 - 13133 992763-5 |SCR, SET. SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | | 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- - - ] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL CABLE DIAMETERA 3\ ACM B 1 1 1 1 0855753 SCRFLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 100 57
ol e R A S M L
SR EERINT SR a4l 4] o4y 2168400 -1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
TSEEIT EEETEY TN -2l 20121212 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
TET R T T 0 w0 - | | | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3 | 52
T S0 TN - | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
WIRE ® v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - - - - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
SIZE NE{B mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - -] - 2119652- 1 FEED CAM PRE FEED 148
2 50mm? 1 554/-0 05 [ 061+/- 002] 70 - - - - - W 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 14
. 50mm? | 40+/-0.05 [ .055+/-.002] 8 7T - 1 1 1 1 1 2-2119656-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
- - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
T - | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
L] sWARNING - - | | 2119645- 1 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O ~ ~ ! ! 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK »39
O A | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS C Ly iyt ) 1eeliaeddez (RAN WASHER, PRECISION =
‘ - | | | | 2119085- | FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING Zﬁl R I 1 1 51190971 50T ADJUSTMENT T35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N T I R T B 1752356-3  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 134
SREET SUPPLIED WETR THE APPLICATOR. N N N R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 1733
Zﬁx APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 137
ASS@@EEKNIE%E E%ESWWE?E Eé@XRﬁumggﬁiCATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266081-4 ] | | | | 15¢0908-4 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266081-4 B AL A A L c1199°9-4  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266081-5 - | | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ | 1 1 1 1 P168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 121
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 247 N AL O O O A O 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242. - | | | | 2119533- STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 I | | | | SEELLLES INSERT, SHEAR 13
: ‘ - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
‘ZX.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR (R
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N\| - | | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE NN L L A 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -] - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N | | | | | 3-1803054-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - | | 8-21084-0  |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 - | | | | 1-240641-9 |SPACER 7
/I\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET i ~ o Pt o 211964071 JPUSH HOD, AIR FEED 1290 S I A e S i : 6
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - -] - 2079988~ BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - | | | | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
z/\: O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE - - - : 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED _2zi8 - | | | | 238011-7 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
REMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIOF - - | | | 2119798 | DETENT PIN 247 N | | | | | 3-1633996-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - -1 | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER P
INFORMATION. B 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 N 1633588-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
4ii3 WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) : N N N ITEM . A N N [TEM
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.25. -6 -0 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION NO [T 6o -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
50T 2073 — R
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. AL rT3 R — i/ZE? ;;fsbw; ¥ﬂ7m5ﬁmg
K.J.STAKEM '
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 290CT2013 | NAME
A‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD T L ELBIN 0 Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. /\ W{/X %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J - ore PRODUCT SPEC CZ%%Cf+ofe
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - i
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @1 21 e :
A\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE [N A STRIPPER SEAL. (Pacific version shown on sheets 23 of 4 & 4 of 4) petes 0 : I e e
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266081 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

/@REF

O

2.29
[0.090]
I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF —={l=— 1.5040.50

[0.0594+0.019]
RERN
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

:-Y@g-/v@_
y /

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

E;r___}

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Rigation DWF?.O.WMSON 260CT2013 C ) T C‘onnecﬁva
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?JSTAKEMZ{.}OCTZOW?) HOrHSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 290CT2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lrc i 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE @ 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
. ‘ . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 00779 (C=2266081 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA}
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
N e A — e M HANE OBSOLETE
JNL - T T T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
e A FHE—CRTHP—HEFGHT 55T PHE AT OBSOLETE - O T c166299°6 (ot LOW FLAD, Rofls, My X 16 ol
- - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
) ) SERVO - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
222660815 A FINE CRIMP HETIGHT ST OBSOLETE :
LATCH PLATE /4 - NI 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
22266081 A FINE CRIMP HETCHT IS T NONE OBSOLFTE - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
7-2266081-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 9949691 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R §-21084-1 |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [ 51
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) [ 44
WIRE |2.60 mm [.102] F N 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TNSUL T4 06 mm L1607 0 - - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
LI ATOR NS TRUCT oS - L ] 2-2119656-2 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 4
108-10380 L] R EEE 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL NAME: MKS-Plus ROUND PIN PLUG 1.5 S LT 4998883 |SPACER, CRIMPER ﬁg
R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’
a0 e e 0s p— Vs - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
~ e ' R 455888-6  [SPACER, CRIMPER 82
XEEMM%MN SEAR AT e T2 ] 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
SPECTFICATION ] R 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 | | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL CABLE DIAMETER/A D\ B L O B c119943-1 | WASHER, SPACLR 69
2113391 -1 25719201184 15723161 16695 627 642 2 20-3.00 S AL IR c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6
5723167 16695 627 619 > 50-3 00 -2l 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1572316-3 1814140 2 20-3 .00 - 1 1 1 1 211971931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT o3
15723164 1533994 2.20-3.00 N - 3333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
1572316-5 16276.627.642 2.20-3.00 - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1572316-6 801DL?2 2.20-3.00 Al T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE LE:S CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ 2 [ 2 [ 2 [ 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
SIZE P mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
2.50mm? 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] | 7.1 - | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O
I.50mm?2 1 .404/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.1 - | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARNI NG o] 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
(L] T LA R N L T s reea7 JRav wasHER, PRECIS 0N 5
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T I IR 7335653 [SUPPORT TERMINAL ¥
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS wiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. "2 [ 2 2| 2| 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M2 X 16) 33
AN R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
R 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2119959-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B I R R R 155888-4  |SPACER. CRIMPER 3
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N D O 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: R 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266081-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266081-4 S L T U O c168083-2 |5CR, SKI AD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 c |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266081-5 R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B T o B c119953-1 |STRIPPER, IDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N ] 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
A\ R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. N T T I 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. NN L I A 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A\ N -] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AMCATGUNAETTE MTUHSET CBOEUNQTREIRENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | | | | | | 3-1803054-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A | R 1-240641-9 [SPACER I
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - - - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I T c119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ] N I IR I I ST19781-5  |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - i I A c119640-1 PUSH ROD, ATR FEED 250 :
e ] ~ [ ] -] 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 S L N O B c38011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
§§$R§Dggggoﬁﬁy §J£§$§§T5§§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N I IR I I 1-22219-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION T>76 N T L b ] 3-1633996-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECTAL 3
| T ] 2119082-2  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 B L L A 40888-6  |SPACLR, CRIMPLK 2
/LN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R 2079764-1  [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 AN AL A AL L 1633088-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL “77(-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM Il T =25 -221-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
I N ’: O R M A T I O N N THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
R PR TR e SR ST o 200 10T — TE TE Connectivity
A\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH & SEAL. S — AT (T A — fortishurg, PA 17105-360¢
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 290CT2013 [NaME ‘
AN 4PPLY TORG-SEAL [N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PACTETC VERSTON i Cee L e eepn e feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | PLC 2005 ) ppricator
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}éii e ERLICATIOn SR )
‘ ‘ 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AA!L THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL. (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) R HTIE] B T _ )
A 100779 [(©=226608]1
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O

2.29
[0.090]
REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—===— 1 50+0.50
L0O.059+0.019]
F
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

, | REF
REF Lrﬁg:ﬁﬁ i /‘

i |

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T R e e [ ZG0CT20T3 ST Gy
C? | STAKEMZgOCTzowg ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENSTONS OTHER 1SE SPeC 1D APVD 290CT2013 [NAME ‘
mm P&J&EﬁgN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LRe ks Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.13 -~ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +0013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL [ FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266081
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVA}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



